February 21, 2020 Galloway Township Page No: 1

11:45 AN Received P.0. Batch Listing By vendor Id # 07 3 2 0 BKUP
Revd Batch Id Range: LM 1o LM Revd Date Start: 02/12/20  End: 02/25/20 Report Format: Detail
Vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description

ACMCADOL ACMCAA,MERRTLEE CARLSON TREAS.
02/13/20 M 20-00343 1 2020 membership dues acmcaa 50.00  0-01-33-490-000-206
MUNICIPAL CRT Books, Dues etc

AMERTO11 AMERICAN SHREDDER,INCORPORATED
02/13/20 M 20-00076 1 (6) 2020 Shredding Events 849.00 G-02-41-701-000-299 14995
Recycling Tonnage Grant Misc.

ATLANDG2 ATLANTIC COAST ALARM INC
02/13/20 LM 20-00125 3 SENIOR CTR ALARM/FIRE MONITOR 45,00 0-01-28-370-442-212 92760/5C/MARCH
Community Services & Rec Taxes,Fees Chg

ATLANO62 ATLANTIC COAST ALARM INC
02/13/20 LM 20-00126 3 VETERANS PARK ALARM/FIRE MONIT 50.00 0-01-28-370-442-212 92760/VETS/MAR
Community Services & Rec Taxes,Fees Chg

ATLANOBS ATLANTIC TACTICAL INC
02/13/20 M 19-01521 3 BODY AMMOR 885.00 G-02-41-710-000-001
Bulletproof vest Partnership

BUTTEQQ4 WILLIAM BUTTERHOF
02/13/20 M 20-00065 1 OPEN PO / DOG FOOD 229.75  (0-01-25-240-212-219 H781411
Police Personnel Expendable Supplies

COMCACRT COMCAST CABLE
02/13/20 M 20-00120 1 MTHLY VOICE EDGE @ CARTON AVE 269,90 0-?1-E|1-440-000-000 95625572
Telephone

COMCCORN COMCAST CABLE
02/13/20 M 20-00119 1 MTHLY VOICE EDGE @ CORNELL AVE 254.69  0-07-55-502-351-218 904447541
Util Admin Telephones

DELLMOOL DELL MARKETING L.P,
02/13/20 M 20-00278 1 optiPlex 5070 MT XCTO 1,213.18  0-01-20-120-000-209 10372054901
TWP CLERK Office Equip

DELLMOOL DELL MARKETING L.P.
02/13/20 M 20-00318 1 BACKUP SPACE / SERVER 670.32  0-01-25-240-212-231 1037116549
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip

DRAGEOO1 DRAEGER, INC.
02/13/20 LM 19-02946 1 ALCOTEST CALIBRATION 179.00 G-02-41-745-000-000 5950874423
prunk Driving Enf Grant

GALLODD4 GALLOWAY ACE HARDWARE

02/13/20 LM 20-00066 1 OPEN PO / SUPPLIES 11.69  0-01-25-240-212-218 H85752/1
Police Personnel Expendable Supplies
02/13/20 M 20-00066 2 OPEN PO / SUPPLIES 10.40  0-01-25-240-212-219 K05801/1

Police Personnel Expendable Supplies
P.0. Total: 22.09
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11:45 AM Received P.0. Batch Listing By vendor Id
vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description

GALLO067 GALLOWAY TWP. PUBLIC SCHOOLS
02/13/20 LM 20-00003 2 SCHOOL TAXES FOR 2020 2,777,986.00  0-01-55-001-000-007
Local School Taxes Payable

GREAT008 GREATER EH REGIONAL HS DIST
02/13/20 LM 20-00004 2 SCHOOL TAXES FOR 2020 1,419,483.65  (-01-55-001-000-006
Regional School Taxes Payable

HUBERQOL HUBER LOCKSMITHS, INC
02/13/20 LM 19-02887 1 REPLACE LOCKER LOCKS 3,565.70  9-01-25-240-212-220 1110262
Police Personnel Non Target vehicle

ICONHOOL ICON HOSPITALITY/MIKE CHARLTON
02/13/20 N 20-00063 1 OPEN PO / PRISONER MEALS 18.34 0-01-25-240-212-233 24
Police Personnel Meals Prisoners

JUANLOOS JUAN A. LEONOR
02/13/20 LM 20-00339 3 south Jersey Interpreters 150.00 0-01-33-490-000-215 010228
MUNICIPAL CRT Professional

LEVELOO1 LEVEL 3 COMMUNICATIONS LLC
02/13/20 M 20-0029% I FER BILLING / PHONE 977.64  0-01-31-440-000-000 29205234
Telephone

MAXROOO1 THE PRESTWICK GROUP, INC.
02/13/20 LM 20-00288 1 (12) MAX-R Waste Receptacles 16,314.48  G-02-41-770-000-701 703006
Clean Community

NATIO042 NATIONAL COATINGS SUPPLIES,INC
02/13/20 M 20-00282 1 ATHLETIC FIELD WHITE SPRAY 2,925.00 0-01-28-375-000-271 17499190
MAINT OF PARKS Support

NJAMEQO2 NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER

02/13/20 M 20-00045 2 WATER SERVICE / JAN 26,450.00  0-01-31-445-000-000
Water
NJAMEQO2 NEW JERSEY AMERICAN WATER
02/13/20 LM 20-00144 2 N AMERICAN WATER (1) 205.32  0-07-55-502-351-244
Util Admin water
02/13/20 M 20-00144 4 NJ AMERICAN WATER (1) 374,74 0-07-55-502-351-244

Util Admin water
P.0. Total: 580.06

NIDEPO21 NEW JERSEY DEPT OF HEALTH
02/13/20 M 20-00242 1 bOG REPORT OPEN P.0. 465.60  D-12-56-850-000-001
Dog Trust Reserve

NIIAAQD2 NI-IAAD
02/13/20 ™ 20-00141 1 Membership- NJ IAa0 2020 35.00 0-01-20-150-000-206
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11:45 M Received P.0. Batch Listing By vendor Id
vendor Contract
Revd Date Batch Id PO#  Item Description Amunt  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description

TAX ASSESSMENT BooKS, Dues etc

NISACO01 NJSACOP
02/13/20 LM 20-00075 1 OPEN PUBLIC RECORDS TRAINING 598.00 0-01-25-240-212-222 IN-6364
Police Personnel Training

PALUM  PATRICIA PALUMBO
02/13/20 M 20-00464 1 ALLIANCE ACTIVITY PLAYHARD 60.28  G-02-41-703-000-008 47024105093
municipal Alliance - 2019/2020

PINELOO9 PINELANDS MUNICIPAL COUNCIL
02/13/20 M 20-00007 1 2020 ANNUAL DUES PINELAND COUN 100.00  0-01-20-150-000-206
TAX ASSESSMENT Books, Dues etc

PRIMOO0L PRIMO PIZZA

02/13/20 LM 20-00071 1 ALLIANCE ACTIVITY / REEDS ROAD 81.00 G-02-41-703-000-001 1442
Municipal Alliance Cash Match
02/13/20 LM 20-00071 2 ALLIANCE ACTIVITY / REEDS ROAD 81.00 G6-02-41-703-000-001 1450

Municipal Alliance Cash Match
P.0. Total: 162.00

PRIMO001 PRIMO PIZZA
02/13/20 M 20-00072 1 ALLIANCE ACTIVITY / GTMS 36.00 6-02-41-703-000-001 1447
Municipal Alliance Cash Match

PRIMOOOL PRIMO PIZZA
02/13/20 LM 20-00268 1 ALLIANCE ACTIVITY / PLAYHARD 207.00 G-02-41-703-000-001 1443
Municipal Alliance Cash Match

PROFO002 PROFORMA DYNAMIC RESOURCES
02/13/20 M 20-00218 1 COUNCIL BUSINESS CARDS 160.00  0-01-20-110-000-204 0558038605
MAYORBCOUNCIL Office Supp/Sta

SIRCHOO1 SIRCHIE ACQUISITION COM. LLC
02/13/20 L 20-00337 1 BLOOD KITS 177.35  G-02-41-745-000-000 0432600-IN
Drunk Driving Enf Grant

SMITHOS0 LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS G. SMITH
02/13/20 M 20-00021 1 SPECTAL LEGAL SERVICES 2020 TA 3,532,40  0-01-20-155-000-301 3842
LEGAL SERVICES Assessor Legal

STAPLOOL STAPLES
02/13/20 M 20-00287 1 (12)Zero Waste Boxes/Recycling 2,159.88  G-02-41-701-000-299 8057290950
Recycling Tonnage Grant Misc,

STREAOQ1 STREAMLINE AUTO BODY
02/13/20 M 19-02982 1 REFURBISH TRAFFIC TRAILER 1,200.00 9-01-25-240-212-220 16166
Police Personnel Non Target Vehicle

THEPROO2 THE PRESS OF ATLANTIC CITY
02/13/20 M 20-00129 1 SENIOR CENTER NEWSPAPER 40.00 0-01-28-370-442-206 415943
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Description
Community Services & Rec Books, Dues etc
THISAO0L THIS & THAT UNIFORMS, LLC
02/13/20 N 20-00314 1 INITIAL UNIFORMS 1,325.24  (-01-25-240-212-213 2444
Police Personnel Uniforms
TREASO11 TREASURER, STATE OF NEW JERSEY
02/13/20 M 20-00244 1 BURTIAL PERMITS 20.00 9-01-55-001-271-008 V0140
Due to State - Burial Permits
TREASO14 TREASURER, STATE OF NEW JERSEY
02/13/20 M 20-00241 1 4TH QTR MARRIAGE/CIVIL UNION 75.00 9-01-55-001-271-003 12312019
Due to State-NJ Marriage Lic
VITALOOL VITAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
02/13/20 LM 20-00176 - 1 MODIV Service & Maintenance 1,325.00 0-01-20-150-000-216 76382
TAX ASSESSMENT Technical
WBMASO0L W.B. MASON CO INC
02/13/20 LM 20-00315 1 SUPPLIES FOR FINANCE OFFICE 95.33  0-01-20-130-121-204 207299032
Finance 0ffice Supp/Sta
WBMASOOL W.B. MASON CO INC
02/13/20 v 20-00316 1 VARIOUS SUPPLIES 600.00  0-01-26-300-000-204 207294771
PUBLIC WRKS Office Supp/Sta
02/13/20 m 20-00316 2 VARIOUS SUPPLIES 083.64  0-07-55-502-351-204 207519513
Uti1 Admin office Supp/sta
P.0. Total: 1,283.64
WITMEOO4 WITMER PUBLIC SAFETY GROUP INC
02/13/20 W 19-02905 1 HOLSTERS 166.00 9-01-25-240-212-224 1987342
Police Personnel New Equipment
02/13/20 M 19-02905 2 HOLSTERS 363.00 9-01-25-240-212-224 1987342,001
Potice Personnel New Equipment
02/13/20 M 19-02905 3 HOLSTERS 75.00 9-01-25-240-212-224 1987342.002
Police Personnel New Equipment
P.0. Total: 604.00
Total for Batch: LM 4,267,630.52
Total for Date: 02/13/20  Total for All Batches: 4,267,630.52
AMERT027 AMER.FIDELITY ADMIN.SVCS.LLC
02/18/20 LM 20-00029 2 TIME& ELIGIBLITY SERV.2020-FEB 121,55 0-01-20-130-121-215 43350
Finance Professional
ATLANQ17 ATL COUNTY ASSESSORS ASSOC
02/18/20 LM 20-00422 1 2020 DUES- S. GASKILL 290.00  0-01-20-150-000-206

TAX ASSESSMENT Books, Dues et¢
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Rcvd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description
ATLANOL7 ATL COUNTY ASSESSCRS ASSOC
02/18/20 M 20-00423 1 2020 DUES- J. RENWICK 240.00  9-01-20-150-000-206
TAX ASSESSMENT Books, Dues etc
ATLANO7S ATLANTICARE PHYSICIAN GROUP PA
02/18/20 M 20-00463 1 OPEN PO FOR TESTING 511,00 0-01-25-240-212-215 38579
Police Personnel Professional
CHAPM002 CHAPMAN FORD SALES INC
02/18/20 LM 19-01134 1 OPEN VARIOUS OEM FLUIDS 1,309.34  9-07-55-502-352-210 638758
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint
CINTAD02 CINTAS COOPERATION
02/18/20 M 19-03092 5 OPEN; REPLACEMENT/MAINT. 54.95 9-01-26-310-323-252 100513770
Facilities Const/Maint
02/18/20 M 19-03092 7 OPEN; REPLACEMENT/MAINT. 19.00 9-01-26-310-323-252 100513770
Facilities Const/Maint
P.0. Total: 73.95
COMCASEN COMCAST CABLE
02/18/20 LM 20-00123 2 MTHLY INTERNET @ SENIOR CTR 143.77  0-01-31-441-000-000 849905160055568
Telecommunications
COMCAVET COMCAST CABLE
02/18/20 LM 20-00117 2 MTHLY INTERNET @ VETERANS PARK 158.35  0-01-28-370-442-202 849905210418121
Community Services & Rec Rental
GALLO004 GALLOWAY ACE HARDWARE
02/18/20 LM 20-00175 1 OPEN PURCHASES 3,59  0-07-55-502-352-219 k05759
Util Sys Maint Expendable Supp
GALLOOO4 GALLOWAY ACE HARDWARE
02/18/20 LM 20-00258 1 OPEN VARIOUS SUPPLIES 8.61 (0-01-26-290-341-219 k05707
Right of Way Expendable Supp
GENTI00L GENTILINI CHEVROLET
02/18/20 M 20-00238 2 OPEN 53.28  0-01-26-315-000-254 135855
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
INSTI007 INSTITUTE FOR FORENSIC
02/18/20 LM 20-00462 1 OPEN PO FOR TESTING 500.00 0-01-25-240-212-215 13991
Police Personnel Professional
JOHNSO11 JOHNSON & TOWERS INC
02/18/20 M 19-02476 2 DIAG/REPAIR OF VEHICLES 102,50  9-01-26-315-000-231 R403003290:01
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
JUANLOOS JUAN A. LEONOR _
02/18/20 LM 20-00339 4 South Jersey Interpreters 150.00  0-01-33-490-000-215 01012062

MUNICIPAL CRT Professional
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vendor Contract
Rcvd Date 8atch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
Description

LAWSOD0L LAWSON PRODUCTS, INC
02/18/20 M 20-00196 1 OPEN 356.90  0-01-26-315-000-254 9307326573
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement

LESLI006 LESLIE MADISON
02/18/20 LM 20-00360 1 ALLIANCE ACTIVITY- SUBS ABUSE 284.75  G-02-41-703-000-001 8588
Municipal Alliance Cash Match

NENAQDD2 NENA: THE 911 ASSOCTIATION
02/18/20 M 20-00459 1 142.00  0-01-25-250-000-206 300050356
POLICE 911 Books, Dues etc

NIAAROOL NIAAR
02/18/20 "Lm 20-00058 1 ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES 50.00  0-01-25-240-212-206
Pol Personnel Books, Dues etc

RIGGI001 RIGGINS INC.
02/18/20 LM 20-00048 4 FUEL / VEHICLES 8,450.43  0-01-31-447-000-000 75014588
GASOLINE

THISAOO] THIS & THAT UNIFORMS, LLC
02/18/20 LM 20-00475 1 NEW HIRE UNIFORMS 309.00 0-01-25-240-212-213 2502
Police Personnel Uniforms

TREASO06 TREASURER, STATE OF NEW JERSEY
02/18/20 M 20-00346 1 EXEMPT ANNUAL COMPOST FEES 1,015.00 9-01-26-290~341-212 200039570
Right of way Taxes,Fees Chg
Total for Batch: LM 14,274.02

Total for Date: 02/18/20  Total for Al Batches: 14,274.02

ACKOROOL AC KOBIE ELECTRIC CORP
02/19/20 LM 19-02759 2 REWIRE LARGE ROOM AT SENIORS 666,00  9-01-44-902-000-000 1176
Improv. to Municipal Buildings/Property

ACKOBOO1 AC KOBIE ELECTRIC CORP
02/19/20 Lm 19-03007 2 OPEN; EMERG ELECTRICAL REPAIRS 452.69  9-01-26-310-323-208 1170
Facilities Maint. & Repair

AESTOO0L A.E. STONE, INC.

02/18/20 LM 20-00260 3 OPEN VARIOUS ASPHALT & TACK 411.45  0-01-26-290-341-258 97835
Right of Way Asphalt

02/18/20 LM 20-00260 4 OPEN VARTOUS ASPHALT & TACK 309.15  0-01-26-290-341-258 97890
Right of Way Asphalt

02/19/20 M 20-00260 5 OPEN VARIOUS ASPHALT & TACK 454,35  0-01-26-290-341-258 97907

Right of Way Asphalt
P.0. Total: 1,174.95
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Revd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
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ATLANO3> ATLANTIC CO UTILITIES AUTHORIT
02/19/20 ™ 20-00113 1 RECYCLING & BULK CAN PULLS 2,970.10 0-01-32-465-337-251 0301522188-2299
Trash Tipping Fees

ATLAN(35 ATLANTIC CO UTILITIES AUTHORIT

02/19/20 M 20-00114 1 OPEN; TWP WASTE DISPOSAL 1,003,51  0-01-32-465-338-251 03-01522424
Bulk Tipping Fees
02/19/20 M 20-00114 2 OPEN; TWP WASTE DISPOSAL 288.11  (0-01-26-310-323-251 03-01524724

Facilities Tipping Fees
P.0. Total: 1,291.62

BATTEQOL BATTELINI TRANSPORTATION
02/19/20 LM 20-00342 1 OPEN; TOWING TWP VEHICLES/EQPT 362.50 0-01-26-315-000-231 22420
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip

BUTTEOD4 WILLIAM BUTTERHOF
02/19/20 LM 20-00065 2 OPEN PO / DOG FOOD 183.80  0-01-25-240-212-219 H781470
Police Personnel Expendable Supplies

CHAPMO02 CHAPMAN FORD SALES INC
02/19/20 LM 19-01535 15 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 291,92  9-07-55-502-352-210 638756
Util Sys Maint Vehicle Maint

CHAPM)0? CHAPMAN FORD SALES INC
02/18/20 M 19-02673 1 OPEN VARIOUS PARTS 830.47 9-07-55-502-352-210 0638757
Util Sys Maint vehicle Maint

CHAPM)02 CHAPMAN FORD SALES INC

02/19/20 M 20-00205 2 OPEN 84.22  0-01-26-315-000-254 638611
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
02/19/20 LM 20-00205 3 OPEN 2.54  0-01-26-315-000-254 638739
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
02/19/20 LM 20-00205 4 OPEN 14,08 0-01-26-315-000-254 638777
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
02/19/20 LM 20-00205 5 OPEN 114.05  0-01-26-315-000-254 638814

VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
P.0. Total: 214,89

CINTAODZ CINTAS COOPERATION
02/19/20 M 20-00312 1 OPEN MAINTAIN FIRST AID KITS 82.95 0-01-26-310-323-219 100547992
Facilities Expendable Supp

FASTEQOL FASTENAL COMPANY

02/19/20 M 19-02278 3 OPEN FOR SPECIALTY ITEMS 405.00 9-07-55-502-352-254 NJATAS5451
Util Sys Maint Parts/Replacemt
02/19/20 M 19-02278 4 OPEN FOR SPECIALTY ITEMS 310.45  9-07-55-502-352-253 NJATAS5451

Util Sys Maint Inventory Stock
P.0, Total: 715,45
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Vendor Contract
Rcvd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description amount  Charge Account Invoice Number
pescription
GALLO004 GALLOWAY ACE HARDWARE ,
02/19/20 M 20-00187 1 OPEN 2.24  0-01-26~310-323-208 k05743
Facilities Maint. & Repair
02/19/20 M 20-00187 3 OPEN 10.78  0-01-26-310-323-208 K05748
Facilities Maint. & Repair
02/19/20 M 20-00187 4 OPEN 9.69 0-01-26-310-323-208 k05749
Facilities Maint. & Repair
02/19/20 v 20-00187 5 OPEN 4.74 0-01-26-310-323-208 k05750
Facilities Maint. & Repair
02/19/20 v 20-00187 & OPEN 5.39  0-01-26-310-323-208 K05757
Facilities Maint. & Repair
02/19/20 M 20-00187 7 OPEN 19.85 0-01-26-310-323-208 K05762
Facilities Maint. & Repair
02/19/20 M 20-00187  § OPEN 14.36  0-01-26-310-323-208 K05765
Facilities Maint. & Repair
02/19/20 v 20-00187 9 OPEN 2,58  0-01-26-310-323-208 K05767
Facilities Maint. & Repair
02/18/20 v 20-00187 10 OPEN 10,77  0-01-26-310-323-208 K05780
Facilities Maint. & Repair
02/19/20 M 20-00187 11 OPEN 17.97 0-01-26-310-323-208 k05788

Facilities Maint. & Repair

GARDEQO3 GARDEN STATE HGHY PRODUCTS INC
02/19/20 LM 20-00259 1 OPEN VARIOUS SIGNS & MATERIALS 79.50  0-01-26-290-341-219 PSINO11630
Right of way Expendable Supp

JUANLOOS JUAN A. LEONOR
02/19/20 M 20-00339 5 south Jersey Interpreters 150.00  0-01-33-490-000-215 01012070
MUNICIPAL CRT Professional

NINEOOOL NINEOA
02/19/20 LM 20-00457 1 TRAINING DRE OFFICER 25.00  0-01-25-240-212-222 06930
Police Personnel Training

NIPLAQOL NEW JERSEY PLANNING OFFICIALS

02/19/20 LM 20-00363 1 PB/z8 NIPO 2020 Dues 185,00 0-01-21-180-000-206 GALLOWAY TWP
PLANNING BCARD Books, Dues et
02/19/20 M 20-00363 2 185.00 0-01-21-185-000-206 GALLOWAY TWP

ZONING BRD AD] Books, Dues etc
P.0. Total: 370.00

ONECAO01 ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC.
02/19/20 M 20-00109 1 OPEN EMERGENCY CALL TICKETS 266.38  0-01-26-290-341-216 0015625
Right of Way Technical

REGIO001 REGIONAL TIRE SERVICE INC
02/19/20 M 20-00208 1 OPEN; REPAIRS 132.49  0-01-26-315-000-254 51894
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
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REGIODOL REGIONAL TIRE SERVICE INC
02/19/20 LM 20-00275 2 TOWING TOWNSHIP VEHICLES 228.00  0-01-26-315-000-231 51858
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
02/19/20 LM 20-00275 3 TOWING TOWNSHIP VEHICLES 95.00 0-01-26-315-000-231 51899
VEHICLE MAINT Maint. of Equip
P.0. Total: 323.00
ROBEROO7 ROBERTS OXYGEN COMPANY. INC.
02/19/20 WM 20-00398 1 OPEN OXYGEN/ACETYLENE/ARGON 65.80 0-01-26-315-000-256 H53022
VEHICLE MAINT Lubricant/chen
02/19/20 M 20-00398 2 OPEN OXYGEN/ACETYLENE/ARGON 27.16  0-01-26-315-000-256 H53023
VEHICLE MAINT Lubricant/Chem
P.0. Total: 92.96
SENNPOOL GEORGE SENN'S PLUMBING CO INC
02/19/20 M 20-00183 1 OPEN PURCHASES 67.79  0-07-55-502-352-252 001817
Util Sys Maint Const/Maint
SENNPOO1 GEORGE SENN'S PLUMBING (O INC
02/19/20 LM 20-00408 1 VARIOUS PLUMBING SUPPLIES 79.50  0-01-26-290-341-208 001683
Right of Way Maint. & Repair
VERMEOOL R.J. SHERMAN & ASSOCIATES,INC
02/19/20 M 20-00313 1 REPATRS TO WILDCAT 662.02  0-01-26-315-000-254 10331851
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
VERNOOOZ STEVE VERNON
02/19/20 LM 20-00465 1 REIMBURSE DAMANGE PANTS 88,00 0-01-25-240-212-213
Police Personnel Uniforms
WASZEQQL WASZEN BROTHERS SANITATION INC
02/19/20 M 20-00111 2 TOILET RENTAL @ COMPOST SITE 75.00 0-01-26-290-341-202 28218
Right of way Rental
Total for Batch: LM 11,747.35
Total for Date: 02/19/20  Total for ATl Batches: 11,747.35
ATLANOS6 ATLANTICARE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
02/20/20 M 20-00162 2 monthly bi1ling February 2020 372.00  0-01-23-220-000-000 135
Group Insurance Plan Employee
CASAPOOL Casa Payroll Services, LLC
02/20/20 M 20-00166 & 2/7/20 payroll 4 398.75  0-01-20-130-121-208 1055000
Finance Maint. & Repair
COMCAPOL COMCAST CABLE
02/20/20 WM 20-00068 2 HD TECHNOLOGY FEES 51.97 (0-01-25-240-212-231 §49905210074189

Police Personnel Maint. of Equip
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DELTAOO1 DELTA DENTAL
02/20/20 Lm 20-00582 2 monthly biTling March 12,148.91  0-01-23-220-000-000 361382, 360920
Group Insurance Plan Employee
NJSHAOOL NJ SHADE TREE FEDERATION
02/20/20 WM 20-00115 1 (3) sets of Tree Brochures 90.00 0-01-26-305-336-219 2020BR0C-1
Public Ed-Enf Expendable Supp
VERIZ010 VERIZON WIRELESS
02/20/20 LM 20-00070 2 OPEN PO / WIRELESS MDT CHARGES 912.30  0-01-25-240-212-231 9847827937
Police Personnel Maint. of Equip
Total for Batch: LM 13,973.93
Total for Date: 02/20/20  Total for ATl Batches: 13,973.93
CHAPMO02 CHAPMAN FORD SALES INC
02/21/20 M 20-00571 1 REPACE ELECTRIC POWER STEERING 1,958.92  9-01-26-315-000-254 539659
VEHICLE MAINT Parts and Replacement
CLEARDOG CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS NJ, LLC
02/21/20 LM 20-00598 1 GALLOWAY RECAPTURE PROGRAM 3,416.55  G-02-41-800-000-003 1-5128
Revolving Loan Fund
FALAS00S FALASCA MECHANICAL, INC.
02/21/20 Lk 20-00220 1 OPEN TOWNSHIP HVAC REPAIRS 4,625.00 0-01-26-310-323-208 25355
Facilities Maint. & Repair
FIREF002 FIREFIGHTER ONE LLC
02/21/20 M 20-00436 1 REPLACEMENT PARTS / APPARATUS 544,04 0-01-25-625-233-208 10270772
Fire Maint. & Repair
GILLEOD1 GILLESPIE INDUSTRIES
02/21/20 W 19-02349 1 OPEN VARIOUS CONCRETE PRODUCTS 2,000,00 9-07-55-512-000-001 37859
Capital outlay
GRAINOOL GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY
02/21/20 LM 20-00178 1 OPEN PURCHASES 500.00 0-07-55-502-352-253 9426924123
Util Sys Maint Inventory Stock
02/21/20 LM 20-00178 2 OPEN PURCHASES 108.17  0-07-55-502-352-254 9426924123
Util Sys Maint Parts/Replacemt
P.0. Total: 608.17
MAINSO0] MAINSPRING DIGITAL MARKETING
02/21/20 Lm 20-00211 1 2020 HALF YR DIGITAL MARKETING 499.00 0-01-20-100-000-215 1172
' GENERAL ADMIN Professional
MCAADD0S MCAA OF NI C/0
02/21/20 M 20-00344 1 2020 membership dues mcaa/nj 50.00 0-01-33-490-000-206
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11:45 aM Received P.0. Batch Listing By vendor Id
Vendor Contract
Rcvd Date Batch Id PO #  Item Description Amount  Charge Account Invoice Nunber
Description

MUNICIPAL CRT Books, Dues etC
02/21/20 M 20-00344 2 2020 membership dues mcaa/nj 50.00 0-01-33-490-000-206
MUNICIPAL CRT Books, Dues etc
P.0. Total: 100.00

MGLFODOL MGL FORMS-SYSTEMS LLC
02/21/20 M 20-00338 1 Signature Stamp - Jim Gorman 61.00 0-01-20-110-000-204 170842
MAYORSCOUNCIL Office Supp/Sta

NATIO027 NATIONWIDE LIFE INSURANCE COM
02/21/20 M 20-00605 1 LIFE INS FIREFIGHTERS / MARCH 823.36 0-01-25-625-233-238 823362
Fire Life Insurance

PITNEOO3 PITNEY BOWES SUPPLY DEPT
02/21/20 M 20-00304 1 20,000 envelopes 887.00 - 0-07-55-502-351-205 1015053369
Util Admin Printing & Copy

PROFO002 PROFORMA DYNAMIC RESOURCES
02/21/20 M 20-00604 1 #10 window Envelopes 100.00  9-01-20-150-000-204 0558038693
TAX ASSESSMENT Office Supp/Sta

STANEOOL STAN ENGRAVING
02/21/20 M 20-00081 3 ACCOUNTABILITY TAGS 06.00 0-01-25-625-233-219 23161
Fire Expendable Supp

VERIZ011 VERTZON

02/21/20 LM 20-00050 2 METER LINE CHARGES 34.67  0-01-31-440-000-000 609652160158Y
Telephone
WEBER(OL KATHLEEN WEBER
02/21/20 M 20-00601 1 POLICE BUY MONEY FOR 2020 500.00 0-01-25-240-212-232
Police Personne] Business Exp
Total for Batch: LM 16,223.71

Total for Date: 02/21/20  Total for A1l Batches: 16,223.71
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Batch Id Batch Total

Total for Batch: LM 4,323,849.53

. ¢
Total OF ATl Batches: BRI RIRS O/
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Totals by Year-fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 0-01 4,279,546.76 0.00 0.00  4,279,546.76
SEWER UTILITY OPERATING FUND 0-07 4,94 0.00 0.00 3.084.94
Year Total: 4,2682,631,70 0.00 0.00  4,282,631.70

CURRENT FUND 9-01 10,873.76 0.00 0.00 10,873.76
SEWER UTILITY OPERATING FUND 9-07 5.147.18 0.00 0.00 5,147.18
Year Total: 16,020,94 0.00 0.00 16,020.94

DOG TRUST FUND D-12 465.60 0.00 0.00 465.60
GRANT FUND G-02 24,731.29 0.00 0.00 24,131.29
Total Of A1l Funds: = 30,80.53 0.00 0.0 4,303,549.58
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